Date: 06/27/2002 Columbla County Court of Common Pleas NO. 0005266
Time: 08:20 AM Receipt Page 1 of 1

Received of: Col Cty Sheriff Dept $ 10.00

Ten and 00/100 Dollars

Amount
Misc Fee 10.00
Total: 10.00

Check: 14000
Payment Method: Check Tami Kline, Prothonotary
Amount Tendered: ©10.00

By:
Clerk; BSILVETT Deputy Clerk




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

REGORDOER'S UGE DMLY

State Tax Paid

Bank Number

Pags Numaoar

{raie Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed. (2} when the deed is

without consideration, or by gift. or {3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on: (1}

famiky relationship ar (2} public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional shests.

A.

CORRESPONDENT- All inquiries may be directed to the following person

HWane

The Law OfTices of Barbara A. Fein. P.C..

Teiephone No. (2 | S) 653_745”

SeelAddiEss 125 Commerce Drive, Suile 100 “¥  Fort Washington Sale pa Zie Co% 19334

B. TRANSFER DATA Datc of Acceptance of Docurrent

GraniorisiLess (s) Granieeis)l essacis) . . . - - l '

Uty A. Road L ir.. Sheriff Manulacturers and Traders Trust Company,
arcy A. Roadarmel, Jr., Sheritt Trustee for Securitization Series 1998-3, agreement dtd 971798

Strest Address Sueet Address

Courthouse P.O. Box 380 338 South Warminster Road., P.O. Box 1900

Gy State Zip Caode City Stale Zin Cegr

Bloomshurg PA 17815 Hatboro PA 19040

C. PROPERTY LOCATION

Slraat Addrass Cily Township, Borougn

4 RR Box 352 Mount Pleasant Fownship

oLty Seheol District Tax Parcel Nanbar

Columbia 26-07-2-1

D. VALUATION DATA

1 Aciual Cash Cansideration ? Other Consideration 3 Total Consideration
$0.00

4, Crounly Assesced Value £ Comror Level Ralo Facler £ Fair Markat Walue
2.81

E. EXEMPTION DATA

1a. Amount of Exematicn $ia med 1b. Percantage of Interest Corweyad

100 % 100%
2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or intestate succession

Transfer to industrial Developrment Agency

Transfer to a trust {Altach Complete Copy of Trust Agreement identifving all beneficiaries.)

Transfer between principal and agent. {Attach complete copy of agency/siraw party agreement)

Transfer to the Commeonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
, [If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution )

Transfer from mortgagor to holder of a mongage in default. Mortgage Book Number . 701 . Page Number

Corractive or confirmatory deed. {Attach complete Copy of the Prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Attach copied of articles.)

Other {Please explain exemption claimed. if other than listed above,}

586

OOE Ooooag

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my knowledge
and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Sigrature of Carresoondent or Resporsiniz Farty

IR o o F Fl
ST i A A i -
v K

_ i
FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S
REFUSAL TO RECORD THE BEED



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280803
HARRISBURG, PA 1712806803

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

AECCROERS LUSE ONLY

State Tax Paid

Book Mumber

Paga Mumrber

Date Recardec

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/cansideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) when the deed is
without consideration, or by gift, or {3} a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on: (1}

family relatianship ar (2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additicnal sheets.

A.

CORRESPONDENT- All inquiries may be directed to the following person

Mame

The Law Offices of Barbara A. Fein, P.C.

Telephore No. (215) 653-7450

SteetAddress 425 Commerce Drive, Suite 100 €% Fort Washington State pa ZipCade 19034
B TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceplance of Document
Grantor{s)/Lesscoris} ~ (S . .

o o srantes(sitessasisl  Nianufacturers and Traders Trust Company,
Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr., Sheriff Trustee for Securitization Series 1998-3, agreement dtd 9/1/08
Sireet Addrass Streat Accress
Courthouse P.O. Box 380 338 South Warminster Road, P.C. Box 1900
Lty State Zip Code City Stata Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17813 Hatboroe PA 19040
C. PROPERTY LOCATION

Streat Address

4 RR Box 332

City. Township. Borough
Mount Pleasant Township

Caunty Schoal Dhisirict

Tax Farcel Number

Columbia 26-07-2-1

D. VALUATION DATA

1. Actual Cash Cansideratian Z. Other Consideraticn 3. Total Corsideratian
$ 35,000.00 $0.00 $ 35,000.00

4. Caunty Assessaed Valua 5 Common Level Ratio Factor 8. Fair Market Value
$ 7.524.00 2.81 $ 21,424 .44

E. EXEMPTION DATA

1a. Amount of Exempticn Claimed 1b. Percentage of nterest Corveyed

100 % 100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Wil or intestate succession

ca

Transfer to industrial Development Agency

Oooo. 0ogd

Other {Please explain exemption claimed, if ather than listed above,)

Transfer to a trust (Attach Complete Copy of Trust Agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement)

Transfer to the Commaonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation ar in lieu of condernnation.
{If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.}

Transfer from mortgagor to holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Number . 701
Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete Copy of the Prior deed being carrected or canfirmed.}
Statutory carporate consoiidation, merger ar division. (Attach copied of articles.)

, Page Number 586

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my knowledge

and helief, it is true, correct and complete.

Sigraturs af Corrzspondert or Respors.ie Barty
. ¢

; j Wy ,:; {.-'

Dale

i
POt oy
id ;‘4./-{

FAILURE TQO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S

REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

- SHERIFF OF cowmnm COUNTY

FHOME COURT HOUSE - F.O. BOX 3080 14 HOUS PHONE

@15 e . BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 17 TU-A L0
C FAX:(217) 784-0257 :

SHERIFF S REAL ESTATE FIMAL COST SHEET

L3

?Wt’* LR (9 Y e (\n J_ gt r f‘ ¥ ;..'.VS ”;% i 2 L, f"'?@ﬁ gL
ne. s1-0] | ED. W0, (% S 2o/ J.0.
DATE OF SALEs__/0 -/7-0/ /7350 = Llec. 12,7260
BIO PRICE (ICLUDES COSTS) | § =000
POUHDATE--2% OF BID PRICE s oA YE
TRANSFER TAX 2%, FAIR MARKET PRICE $~I — G-
MISC. COSTS ' $
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s L0

e
PURCHASER(S) : é’ / e f’{ ﬂ’ﬁ-’!;,, s}/fu{_,

ADORESS :

NAME(S) On DEED:
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY PURCHASER:

4 ey
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE ¢ dE5lof
LESS DEYOSIT $ 360,-::5{)
DOMHN PAYMENT $

TOTAL DUE IN )
EIGHT DAYS $ 5/ 3/*0 /




THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

425 Commerce Drive, suite 100
Fort Washington, PA 19034
(215) 653-7450

FAXI210] 653.74bd

[[@F Columbia County Sheriff's Department
FROM: Jessica Mcvitfie, Paralegal to Barbara A, Fein, Esquire
Ext, 121
DATE: May 1, 2002
RE: Fairoanks Capital Corp., Servicing Agent for Manufacturers and Traders

Trust Company, Trustee for Securitization Series 1998-3, v. Tracy L. Morris
Columbia County Court of Common Pleas No. 2001-Cv-83
Propeny Located at 4 RR Box 332, Mount Pleasant Township

MEMORANDUM

Dear SivMadam:
Aftached, please find our firm's check in the amount of $2,358.55 made payable to the
Sheriff of Columbia County, representing the cutstanding costs due and owing on the
Sheriff's Saie of this property.
| am also enclosing duplicate, original Realty Transfer Tax Statements of Value.
Piease note that the Grantee on the Sheriff's Deed should be:
' Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company, Trustee for
Securitization Series 1998-3, Agreement ditd 9/1/98"
338 South Warminster Road, P.C. Box 19200, Hatboro, PA 12040

Thank you for your gssistance in this matter. i you have any questions, please do not
hesitate 1o call. .



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

it

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(3700 38Y-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (370) 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-7625

To: Jessica McVittie
From: Chief Deputy Tim Chamberlain
Re: Fairbanks Capital Corp. vs. Tracy Morris

The sale was held on October 17, 2001 at which time the plaintiff was the
successful bidder. On May 2, 2002 I faxed a letter stating the balance of
$2,358.55 (which was teceived May 4, 2002) was needed before the deed could
be recorded, however an error was made on my part in regard to taxes owed.
County Township taxes owed for 2001 was $751.14, School taxes of 200.61 and
delinquent (1999 and 2000) taxes of $2,481.74 for a total of $3,433.49. Our cost
sheet showed $1,433.49 an error of $2,000.00. Upon further investigation I
discovered the 1999 delinquent taxes were paid on September 6, 2001,

At this time 2000 and 2001 delinquent taxes of $2,456.10 and county-township
taxes of $349.91 (before June 30, 2002) for a total of $2,806.01 are due before the
deed can be recorded. As per our cost sheet $1,433.49 was received leaving a
balance of $1,372.52.

[ apologize for any inconvenience, once the balance of $1,372.52 is received the
deed will be recorded as soon as possible.



Phone: 570-339-5622
Fax: 570-389-5625

Columbia County
Sheriff's Cost

aX

To: Jessica McVittie From: Chief Deputy Chamberlain
Fax: Date: May 13, 2002

Phone: Pages: 2

Re: Tracy Morris ccC: [Ciick here and type name)]

O Urgent U For Review [1 Please Comment [ Please Reply [ Please Recycle

sComments:



dert Dy: THE LAW OFFICEE OF BAR3ARA FEIN; 215 BE3 7454;

NEW IPRSHY OFFICHE
M5 North Kings Highway
Chesry Hill, “{F 0£034-1569

(B56) 5H-5552

Harbara A, Fran, Esguire
£ rigtcn + IhiPank, Bsequise

Members of Permsytvania
amed Nerw Sersny Burs

THE LAW OFFICES OF

Jot-17-01 {4:35AM; Page 1/1

BARBARA A . FEIN,P.C.

425 Cotnmerce Dhve
Suite 100
Fort Washington, PA 19034

{2151 5537150

FASD (Z15) 653-7454

October 17, 2001

Columbia County Sheriff's Departrnent

V1A FAX (570} 389-5625

PITTSRURGH QFFICE
130 Arwood stroce, PMB 3630
Btsburgh, PA 15213

(412} 361-8285
File Ny. G0-5863

PLEASE RESPOND TO OUR
FORT WASHINGTON OFFICE

PHONE EXT. 121
E-Mail Address;
JessicaMi@lobaf com

Re:  Fairbanks Cupital Corp., Servicing Agent for Manufacturers and Traders Trust Ca.,
Trustee for Securitization Series 1998-3, Agreement dtd 9/1/98 v. Tracy I.. Morris

Columbia County Court of Common Pleas

Docket No, 2001-CV-83;

WRIT No 83, 2001

Dear Siz/Madam:

Kindly continue the above referenced Sheriff's Sale from October 17, 2001 10 December 12, 2001,
Please announce same at the sale schedulad in October. The continuance is the first requested for the
above case, thus an Order of court s not required. Tf you have any questions, please do not hesitate

1o call,

Sincerely,

THE LAW QFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

LS

(L2l

BY: gmam_zﬂt/
[+

ssica McVittie, Pasalegal to

Burbars A. Fein, Esquire



Phone: 570-389-5622
Fax: 5B70-389-5625

Columbia County
Sheriff's Office

aX

To: Barbara A. Fein, Esq, From: Chief Deputy Chamberlain
Fax:  215-653-7454 Date: May 2, 2002
Phone: Pages: 2

Re: Fairbanks Capital Corp. v, Tracy Morris ~ €G:

J Urgent O For Review O Please Comment [ Please Reply O Please Recycle

*Comments: This deed cannot be prepared until the balance of costs in the amount of $2,358.55 is
received along with deed instructions. If you have any questions please call.

Thank You,



CORY

THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

425 Commerce Drive, suite 100
Fort Washington, PA 19034
(215) 653-7450

Fax 1214) ab3-7454

10: Columbia County Sheriff's Department
FROM: Jessica Mcvittie, Paralegal to Barbara A. Fein, Esguire
Ext. 121
DATE: May 1, 2002
RE: Fairbanks Capital Corp., Servicing Agent for Manufacturers and Traders

Trust Company, Trustee for Securitization Series 1998-3, v. Tracy L. Morris
Columbia County Court of Common Pleas No. 2001-CV-83
Property Located at 4 RR Box 332, Mount Pleasant Township

MEMORANDUM

Dear SirMadam:
Attached, please find our firm's check in the amount of $2,358.55 made payable to the
Sheriff of Columbia County, representing the outstanding costs due and owing on the
Sheiiff's Sale of this property.
L am aliso enclosing duplicate, original Redaity Transfer Tax Statements of Value.
Please note that the Grantee on the Sheriff's Deed should be:
" Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company, Trustee for
securitization Series 1998-3, Agreement dtd 9/1/98"
338 South Warminsfer Road, P.O. Box 1900, Hatboro, PA 19040

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any gquestions, please do not
hesitate 1o call.



THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

425 Commerce Drive, suite 100
Fort Washington, PA 19034
(215) 653-7450

FAX (215} 653-7454

10: Columbia County Sheriff's Deparment
FROM: Jessica McVittie, Paralegal to Barbara A, Fein, Esquire
Ext. 121
DATE: June 20, 2002
RE: Fairbanks Capital Corp., Sefvicing Agent for Manufacturers and Traders

Trust Company, Trustee for Securitization Series 1998-3, v. Tracy L. Morris
Columbia County Court of Common Pleas No. 2001-CV-83
Property Located at 4 RR Box 332, Mount Pleasant Township

MEMORANDUM

Dear SirMadam:;

Affached, please find our firm's check in the amount of $1,372.52 made payable to the
Sheriff of Columbia County, representing the additional taxes due in order 1o settle on the
above referenced Sheiiff's Sale.

Please note that the Grantee on the Sheriff's Deed should be:
" Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company, Trustee for
Securitization Series 1998-3, Agreement did 9/1/98"
338 South Warminster Road, P.O. Box 1200, Hatbore, PA 19040

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions, please do not
hesitate to cail.
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SHERIFF'S 3ALE - LUod oftLy
T e o / L VS. fyp - L
B E.D. No. " - J.0. Date of Sale/L‘_;_Time of Sale - ff
. e Fa X0
DOCKET & RETURN $ 15,
SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE J 2. o
LEVY ( PER PARCEL) > e
MAILING COSTS 527! ©
ADVERTISING, SALE BILLS & COPIES 7, °
ADVERTISING SALE (PLUS NEWSPAPER) 15 -
MILEAGE 17,50
POSTING HANDBILL 1s,
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE (EACH SALE) o,
SHERIFF'S DEED 4T -
TRANSFER TAX FORM
DISTRIBUTION FORM 76,
OTHER N”“Z‘[‘ 'Gee e
- TOTAL *********************J;:*:i**********s 2"“—({.{'(
T tes L{p? i< Cl S
PRESS-ENTERPRISE INC $ ”..: Lo
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES “‘}’;‘3, - |
' TOTAL '********i*************t**t***********$ é:,! ;“t : £,
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $ 0.~
RECORDER OF DEEDS s ser 5 S0
OTHER _ o
TOTAL UUIIRTeweraeee e S L LLEL LS 4 3("33{] _
REAL ESTATE TAXES: » G
BOROUGH, TWP & COUNTY TAXES 20__ $ pEYNES I
SCHOOL DEISTRICT TAXES 20 -‘zeeré»ﬁ*
DELINQUENT TAXES }999- 20 Gotf by 7‘/ A Y036
TOTAL t*****************t*******t**i******s ;L{/‘*\h L/éi‘
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: Iy, vy
SEWER- MUNICIPAL 20 $
WATER- MUNICIPAL 20 | i
OTAT*******ﬁr*************t*************s — C} o
SURCHARGE FEE: STATE TREASURER ( TRAINING FEE )
TOT)\L*************************************$ /0&’:\; -
MISCELLANEOUS : $ '
TOTAL***********E&***********t************s -
TOTAL COSTS { OPEN BID ) *t*****i******iiiss QS.,{;{ ;

e < '(




o 1 F 5 Ode S " 3 1 & SENDER: _ - _ : | also w0 recelve e
& @@ O 3 i3y D e Complone dems 1 A additiaral saricns. foll owiry serwces ffor an
- [ O i 3 = ,o® Carrplens ; 3. dA. Ar . i
2 [aw) — D 51"‘4 g E HE 1) : F‘g:’l\ﬁrf::]er .':l_an o _".1 .'jdrjress on the severse of this form zo mat s can aebom b extra fee). 81_01
5| ) WO Iy = 5 § | amiovoy ; 135k acdressee's Address
A £ - ':; 3 g m Attach this torm ta the front of the mailpigce, o i the back it space dogs not - - i
5 ¢ = mit. : i 5
g \lii ':3’3 ) 5 g E n E’\u‘:"rzi?:l UFredien Reweint Reguogfod™ oo the moalp s Thes arhcle number 2. D Restricted DC‘NGW
g t.D = ":‘?, st ) . g m The Return Receipt wit show to whom the an 5 Helvarad and the sala Consult posimaster for fee.
a o & e o = = deivered _
5| & 2|2 @ & 3. Article Addressed to; da. Aricle Number fonnr
25|, _zlz (8s E 3 70001530000536253525
c|ac = = = R . PR S
ClEls o 8 22 |28 A | 3 GSmall Business Administration [F&itice Tyee
= =y b : . A . .
% gj 8 EJ 3 g E Eg‘i g | g _J? Nortl'l Wllkes—Bal".T.'e BlVd |:| Hegistered E Certified
e g‘; 'g % 2 £t g% 2 5 ; Vilkes-Barre, PA 18702-5241 O Express Mail 1 nsured
S 2o T o= T |= w3 . . . .
2% fi_g; ooewE|§ |ZF £ W [ Return Recai
2T lEnonle e 5k
a5 3 | B *
=k - =y
EE i 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
=g - | and fee is paid)
g & i Ve il
%ﬁ 1 ol g, Signature; (#iressee or Agegy
s | & X llorean, ey
zE - Ll Lts B pant i i
£3 &2 1 @ pSForm 3811, Decémber 1'99% / 1opsesos 022 Domestic Return Receipt
= T uwy <
=E [ = &
E ua) - [} W !
= S g g
L3 &4 : = £ . , - )
%—% '—7% é = 2 i % SENQEF'E: s an ! seftional servi I also, }tca receive the
T2 H . £ ! O mComplete items 1 andic . additional services. S .
= { [aal |48 o 8 ;W mCamplete items 3, 4a, aru +h. followiiny services (for an
TE T = - - i @ mPrintyour name and address on the reverse of this torm so that we can return this | extra fea): _nl
3T A ] = - o B cardio you. ="
D:E—E‘i O owwem E o i 8 mAtach this form to the frent of the maipiece, or on the back if space does not 1. BX Addressee's Address
g e 7] ) permit, , )
Z =g 5 O é = ._g t‘g E ; m Weite “Feturn Aeceipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2 O Restricted Delivery
ig % Er: E T e ' % E £ -gg;:\r!:re;g_m Receipt will shaw to wham the arlick: was delivered and the date Consult postrmaster for fee.
35E% SAL é - @ ls 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
W
.= : ! 2 _ 4 70001530000536268549
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D @ Fry @
= = [ o [n e} ;
g 3 & o £ O = a 7. Date of Delivery
<33 8l mool2|E S - L X AUG 15 200
¥ a o ™ = - o -
o 2 Z o0 ol T2 % ' & 5. Receivead By (Prinf Name) Q ‘/ -\ 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
19 5 2 K 3| ~— |0 : : and fee is paid)
8 2 Bl G = I .l A e
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THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

Barbara A. Fein, Esquirc / 1.D. No. 53002
Kristen J. DiPaolo, Esquire / 1.D. No. 79992
Suite 100, 4235 Commerce Drive
Fort Washington, PA 19034
(215) 653-7450

- Attorney for Plaintiff

FAIRBANKS CAPITAL CORP., Servicing
Agent for MANUFACTURERS AND
TRADIRS TRUST COMPANY, Trustee for
Securitization Series 1998-3.
Agreement dtd 9/1/98,

Plaintitt.

TRACY .. MORRIS.
Dctendant.

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NGO, 2001-CV-83

¢~

AFFIDAVTT UNDER PA. RCP RULE 3129

Fairbanks Capital Corp.. Servicing Agent for Manufacturers and Traders Ttust Company,
lrustee for Securitization Series 1998-3, Agreement dtd 9/1/98, Plaintiff in the above captioned
mortgage foreclosure action. sets forth as of the date the praccipe for the Writ of Fxecutton was filed,
the following information concerning the real property located at 4 RR Box 332, the Mount Pleasant
Township. Columbia County, PA, was true and correct to the best of its knowledge. information and

belief.

B Name and address of each Owner and/or Reputed Owner:
Tracy L. Morris
4 RR. BOX 332
Bloomsburg. PA 17815

2. Name and address of cach Defendant named in the judgment:

Tracy L. Morris
4 RR, BOX 332
Bloomsburg, PA 178153



)
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Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien
on the real propetty to be sold:

Water and Sewer
(addresses to be provided)

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

['airbanks Capital Corp., Servicing Agent for

Manutacturers and Traders Trust Company, Trustee, Plaintift
3813 Southwest Temple

Salt Lake City, Utah

Name and address ol every other person or entity which has any record lien on the property:

None

Name and address ol every other person or entity which has anv record interest in the
property and whose interest may be atTected by the sale:

None

Name and address of every other person of whom the Plainti{f has knowledge who may have
an interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

O Capital Mortgage Services, Inc.
3 Exccutive Campus

PO Box 5039

Cherry Hill, NJ 08034-0389

Tenant/Occupant
4 RR, BOX 332
Bloomsburg. PA 178135

Columbia County Domestic Relations
Columbia County Courthouse

P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17813



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Public Welfare
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

I verily that the statements made in this Affidavit are truc and correct o the best of my
personal knowledge, information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Daate: July 5, 2001

THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C,

BY:
Krisghn §. DiPaolo, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.
Barbara A. Fein, Esquire / [.D. No. 53002

Kristen I. DiPaolo, Esquire / I.D. No. 79992

425 Commerce Drive, Suite 100

Fort Washington, PA 19034

{215} 653-7450

Attorneys for Plaintift

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

FAIRBANKS CAPITAL CORP., Servicing COLUMBIA COUNTY

Agent for MANUFACTURERS AND

TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, Trustee for NO. 2001-CV-83

Securitization Series 1998-3,

Agreement did 9/1/98,
Plaintiff,

TRACY [.. MORRIS,
Defendant.

CERTIFICATION OF NOTICES OF SALE TO LIENHOLDERS

I, Jessica McVittie, Paralegal to Barbara A. Fein, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff, hereby
certify that upon information and belief, diligent efforts have been made to identify all
persons/entities having mortgages, judgments, liens, or other interest in the subject premises of the
foreclosure proceeding, and that such persons/entities have been sent Notices of Sheriff's Sale
(attached hereto as Fxhibit "A") and that said Notices were duly served upon them in accordance
with Pennsylvania Rule of Civi]l Procedure Rule 3129. (Proof of mailing with a postmark date of
September 17, 2001 is appended hereto and incorporated herein by reference as Exhibit "B").

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

September 24, 2001
THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN.P.C.

_O/J,Azd/z, W/W

essu;:a McVittie, Paraleg:,al
to Barbara A. ein, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

ce. Columbia County Sheriff's Deparentent



BARBARA A. FEIN

ATTORNEY-AT-LAW
SUITE 100, 425 COMMERCE DRIVE
FORT WASHINGTON, PA 19034
(215) 653-7450

FAX (215) 6543.7454

NOTICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S SALE

TO: All Parties in Interest and Claimants Improvements:
Residential Dwelling
OWNER(S): Tracy L. Morris

PROPERTY: 4 RR Box 332 Columbia County
Mount Pleasant Township CCP No. 2001-CV-83
Columbia County, PA

Please be advised that the above captioned property (and any improvements thereon) is scheduled
o be sold by the Columbia County Sheriff’s Department on, Wednesday, October 17, 2001 at
11.:30 AM, at the Columbia County Court, P. O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA [7815. This sale
1s scheduled pursuant to a judgment entered in the amount of $87,201.60 in the Court of
Common Pleas for Columbia County.

Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the property which may be
extinguished (removed) by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your interests,

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not later
than thirty (30) days after the sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule
unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days after the filing of the schedule. You may
call the Columbia County Sheriff’s Department at (570) 389-5624 for the date on which the
distribution schedule will be posted.

Sincerely,

THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

WX,

Kristen J. DiPaolo, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff Dated: July 11, 2001




DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a nail set for a corner in the center of the intersection of Township Route 519 and
Legisiative Route 19105 leading from Orangeville to Lighstreet and running thence along the
Southerly line of land now or formerly of John Bowman, South 85 degrees 45 minmutes East, 369
feet to a stake corner set in the westerly line of other land now or formerly of Eri I, Fester; running
thence along the Westerly line of other land now or formerly of Eri I. Fester, South 2 degrees West
209 feet to a stake corner; thence contiming along the Northerly line of other land now or formerly
of Eri I. Fester, North 85 degrees 45 minutes West, 426 feet to a nail set for a corner in the center
line of the aforesaid Legislative Route 19105: thence running along the center line of Legislative
Route 19105, North 17 degrees 25 minutes East, 217 feet to a nail corner, the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 1.99 acres of _Iand according to a survey and draft made by James N. Parton, R.S.

Tax Parcel #26-07-2-1
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THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

Barbara A. Fein, Esquire / I.D. No. 53002
Kristen J. DiPaolo, Esquire / 1.D. No. 79992
425 Commerce Drive, Suite 100

FFort Washington, PA 19034

(215) 653-7450

Attorneys for Plaintiff

FAIRBANKS CAPITAL CORP., Servicing
Agent for MANUFACTURERS AND
TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, Trustee for
Securitization Serics 1998-3,
Agreement dtd 9/1/98,

Plaintift,

V.

TRACY I.. MORRIS,
Defendant.

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO. 2001-CV-83

CERTIFICATION OF NOTICES OF SALE TO LIENHOLDERS

I, Jessica McVittie, Paralegal to Barbara A. Fein, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff, hereby

certify that upon information and belief, diligent efforts have been made to identify all

persons/entities having mortgages, judgments, liens, or other interest in the subject premises of the

foreclosure proceeding, and that such persons/entities have been sent Notices of Sheriff's Sale

(attached hereto as Exhibit "A") and that said Notices were duly served upon them in accordance

with Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure Rule 3129. (Proof of mailing with a postmark date of

September 17, 2001 is appended hereto and incorporated herein by reference as Exhibit "B").

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

September 24, 2001

THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN. P.C

_O/wdd, /)%/W

essica McVittie, Pdralegcal
to Barbara A. Fein, Esquire
Attorney tor Plaintiff

oo Cotumbia Connty Sheriff's Deperoment



THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN. P.C.
Barbara A. Fein. Esquire / 1.D. No. 33002

Kristen I. DiPaoto, lisquire / [.D. No. 79992

425 Comimerce Drive. Suite 100

Fort Washington. PA 19034

(215) 653-74350

Attorneys tor Plaintff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

FAIRBANKS CAPITAL CORP.. Servicing COLUMBIA COLINTY

Agent lfor MANUFACTURERS AND

TRADERS TRUST COMPANY. Trustee for NO. 2001-CV-83

Sceuritization Scries 1998-3.

Agreement dud 9/1/98.
Plaintift.

TRACY |.. MORRIS.
Detendant.

CERTITTCATION OF NOTICES QF SALL TO LIENHOLDERS

L. Jessica McVillie, Paralegal to Barbara A. T'ein, Esquire. attorney for Plaintill, hereby:
certity that upon information and beliel. diligent efforts have been made to identily all
persons/entitics having mortgages, judgments, liens. or other iiterest in the subject premises of the
foreclosure proceeding. and that such persons/entities have been sent Notices ol Sheriff's Sale
(attached herete as Exhibit "A") and that said Netices were duly served upon them in accordance
with Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure Rule 3129, (Proot of mailing with a postmark date of
September 17, 2001 is appended hereto and incorporated herein by relerence as Exhibit "137).

I declarc under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Seprember 24 2001
THE LAW OFFICLES O BARBARA AL FEIN. P.C.

W/ YARVIAD /7% 147%./7

BY: L:J:?H‘»ILQ McVittie. Pdl‘dlej:d]
to Barbara A. 'ein, Esquire
Attorney lor Plainu(1

e Cofnohice oot Soegfs Depactineni



BARBARA A. FEIN

ATTORNEY-AT-LAW
SUITE 100. 425 COMMERCE DRIVE
FORT WASHINGTON. PA 19034
(215) 653-7450

FAX (215) 5343-Td54

NOTICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S SALE

10: All Parties in Interest and Claimants Improvements:

Residential Dwelling
OWNER(S): Tracy L. Morris

PROPERTY: 4 RR Box 332 Columbia County
Mount Pleasant Township CCP No. 2001-CV-83
Columbia County, PA

Plcase be adviscd that the above captioned property (and any improvements thereon} is scheduled
to be sold by the Columbia County Sheriff’s Department on, Wednesday, October 17, 2001 at
11.:30 AM, at the Columbia County Court, P. O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, This sale

is scheduled pursuant to a judgment entered in the amount of $87.201.60 in the Court of
Common Pleas [or Columbia County.

Our records indicale that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the property which may be
extinguished (removed) by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specificd by the Sheriff not later
than thirty (30) days alter the sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedulc
unless exceptions are filed thercto within ten (10} days after the filing ol the schedule. You may
call the Columbia County Sheriff’s Department at (570) 389-3624 for the date on which the
distribution schedule wifl be posted.

Sincerely.

THE LLAW OFFICES OFF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

Kristen J. DiPaolo, Esquire
Attorney lor Plaintiff Dated: July 11, 2001

3
E




DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a nail set for a corner in the center of the intersection of Township Route 519 and
Legislative Route 19105 teading from Orangeville to Lighstreet and running thence along the
Southerly line of land now or formerly of John Bowman, South 85 degrees 45 mioutes East, 369
feet to a stake cormer set in the westerly line of other land now or formerly of Fri I. Fester; running
thence along the Westerly line of other land now or formerly of Eri I. Fester, South 2 degrees West
209 feet 1o a stake corner; thence continuing along the Northerly line of other land now or formerly
of Eri I. Fester, North 85 degrees 45 minutes West, 426 feet to a nail set for a corner in the center
line of the aforesaid Legislative Route 19105; thence running along the center line of Legislative
Route 19103, North 17 degrees 25 minutes East, 217 feet to a nail comner, the place of beginming,

CONTAINING 1.99 acres of land according to a survey and draft made by James N. Patton, R.S.

Tax Parcel #26-07-2-1
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THE LAW OI'FICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

Barbara A. Fein, Esquire / 1.D. No. 53002
Kristen I. DiPaolo, Esquire / [.D. No. 79992
425 Commerce Drive, Suite 100

Fort Washington, PA 19034

(215) 653-7450

Attorneys for Plaintiff

FAIRBANKS CAPITAL CORP., Servicing
Agent for MANUFACTURERS AND
TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, Trustee for
Securitization Series 1998-3,
Agreement dtd 9/1/98,

Plaintift,

TRACY L. MORRIS,
Defendant.

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO. 2001-CV-83

CERTIFICATION OF NOTICES OF SALE TO LIENHOLDERS

I, Jessica McVittie, Paralegal to Barbara A. Fein, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff, hereby

certify that upon information and belief, diligent efforts have been made to identify all

persons/entities having mortgages, judgments, liens, or other interest in the subject premises of the

foreclosure proceeding, and that such persons/entities have been sent Notices of Sheriff's Sale

{attached hereto as Exhibit "A") and that said Notices were duly served upon them in accordance

with Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure Rule 3129. (Proof of mailing with a postmark date of

September 17, 2001 is appended hereto and incorporated herein by reference as Exhibit "B™).

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

September 24, 2001

THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN.P.C.

_O/Jazm, ﬂ%}/a‘ﬁﬁ

eqsma McVittie, P'lralegal
to Barbara A. Fein, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

ve, Cofwmbio Cownty Sheriff's Departmeny



in the Court of Common Pleas of COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania
DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION

NOTICE OF INTERSTATE LIEN

TO: Harry rRoadarmel
Columbia County Courthouse
Sherifffs Department
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

FROM: DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OBLIGOR:

15 PERRY AVE MICHAEL MORRTS
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 )
SSN: 206-62-5601 Date of Birth:  10/26/65

Phone: (570) 387-8870 Fax: (570) 387-8876

OBLIGEE:
Claimant’'s Case #: 032001341 TRACY MORRIS

This lien results from a child support order, entered on MAY 9, 1995 by

Columbia County Domestic Relations . This order requires the above-named
obligor to pay child support in the amount of $ 292.00 per month.

As of SEPTEMBER 19, 2001, the obligor owes unpaid support in the amount of § 340 .60 , and
this lien amount is subject to an interest rate of 0%.

Prospective amounts of child support, not paid when due, are judgments and accrue to the lien amount,
This lien attaches to all non-exempt real and personal property of the above-named obligor which is
located or existing within the state/county of filing, including any property specifically described below.

Specific description of property: 4RR Box 322, Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia Co
Bioomsburg, PA 17815, Tax Parcel #26-07-2-1.

All aspects of this lien, including its priority and enforcement, are governed by the law of the state
where the property is located. This lien remains in effect until released by the claimant or in
accordance with the laws if the state filing.

For use by Lien Recorder

Form UF-017
Service Type M Worker ID 19302



As an authorized agent of a state, or subdivision of a state, agency responsible for implementing the
child support enforcement program set forth in Title IV, Part D, of the Federal Social Security Act
(42 U.S.C. 651, et seq.), | have authority to fite this child support lien in any state, or U.S. Territory.
For additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact the
authorized agency {claimant) and reference its case number, both listed above.

?/f/ﬂ/ - Qmi:,ﬂ,éz , W

Daté ‘/ A(uthorized Agent

{ certify that M appeared before me and is known to me as
the individual yo signell the above.

State of @ ) Notary Public | ,ﬁ@/{);/i%c%
) v ’ /

County of %J% )SS. Date 9‘/?‘*0/

NOTARIAL SEAL
ANN L. GLODFELTER, Notary Public

My appointment expires § J0¥0 ¢f Bioomsburg, Columbie

Page 2 of 2 Form UF-017
Service Type M Worker ID 19302



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

SEP 17 2001

SUBJECT: Notice of Sheriff's Sale - Docket # 2001-CV-83
Fairbanks Capital Corporation ys

Tracy L. Morris EBEI WE[Q]

TO: Ruth O’Brien, Senior Assistant Counsel ol
Office of Legal Counsel ; SEp 19 200

DOMESTIC Fil i ius]

FROM: Kathryn T. Bard, Director
Division of Field Operations W 7 M.//

Bureau of Child Support Enforcement

The following claim involving child support enforcement was found
regarding the property iocated in Columbia County based on the
tnformation supplied: “

B 56
PACSES Case Identification #. 032001341 N
Case Names: | Tracy Morris vs. Michael Morris

Arrears as of 08/01/01 \_'“T{Q\_N_E_:_E_Q_OO . | Non TANF: $475.00

The above menticned information will be forwarded to the
appropriate Domestic Relations Section (DRS).

cc: ~Ms. Gail Jodon, Director
Columbia County DRS



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

oy

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

W

(570) 784-6300

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 w‘ 24 HOUR PHONE

(570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
FAX: {570) 389-5625

Date: August 14, 2001
To:  Commonwealth of PA Dept. of Welfare

PO Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Re: Fairbanks Capital Corporation vs. Tracy L. Morris
No: 81 of 2001 E.D. and No. 83 of 2001 J.D.
To Whom It May Concern:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims against this

Property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY. Please feel free to contact me with any

Questions you may have.

Respectfully,

\z\mu, R )

Harry A. Rokdarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County




THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

Barbara A. Fein, Esquire / [.LD. No. 53002
Kristen J. DiPaolo, Esquire / [.D. No. 79992
Suite 100, 425 Commerce Drive

Fort Washington, PA 19034

(213) 653-7430

" Attorney for Plaintiff

FAIRBANKS CAPITAL CORP.,, Servicing
Agent for MANUFACTURERS AND
TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, Trustee for
Securitization Series 1998-3,
Agreement dtd 9/1/98,

Plaintiff,

V.

TRACY L. MORRIS,
Defendant.

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO. 2001-CV-83

Wt 2001 ED 1

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  Tracy L. Morris
4 RR, BOX 332
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Your house at 4 RR Box 332, the Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia County. is scheduled
by the Columbia County Sheriff's Department at

to be sold on (O, "73 plesd]

{1,300 A] in the Columbia County Courthouse, P. O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to

enforce the Court judgment of $87.201.60 obtained by Plaintiff Fairbanks Capital Corp.. Servicing
Agent for Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company, Trustee for Securitization Series 1998-3,

Agreement dtd 9/1/98 against you.

NOTICE OF OWNERS' RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE




To prevent this Sheniff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1.

[

This sale will be canceled if you pay to Plaintiff Mortgagee the back payments, late
charges, costs and reasonable attomeys’ fees due. To find out how much you must
pay, you may call Kristen J. DiPaolo, Esquire at (215) 653-7450.

You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open
the Judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court
to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings. You may need
an attorney to assert your rights, The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND

YOQU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

i.

(O]

[F9]

[f the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder.
You may find out the price bid by calling Kristen J. DiPaolo, Esquire at (215} 653-
7430, or by calling the Columbia County Sheriff's Department at (370) 389-5624.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the sale bid price was
arossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount bid in the
sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call Knisten J. DiPaolo, Esquire at
(213) 635-7430 or by calling the Columbia County Sheriff's Department at (570}
389-3624.

[f the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sherift, you will remain the owner
of the property as if the sale had never happened.

You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheritf and the Sheriff gives a deed 1o the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring
legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the
Columbia County Sheriff on or about thirty (30) days. This schedule will state who
will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are fited
with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the distribution date.



7. You may alse have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if
vou act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE

A LAWYER ORCANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association
P. O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
(800) 692-7375



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township, Celumbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a nail set for a corner in the center of the intersection of Township Route 519 and
Legislative Route 19105 leading from Orangeville to Lighsweet and running thence along the
Southerly line of land now or formerly of John Bowman, South 85 degrees 45 minutes East, 369
feet to a stake corner set in the westerly line of other land now or formerly of Eri I. Fester; running
thence along the Westerly line of other land now or formerly of Exi 1. Fester, South 2 degrees West
209 feet 1o a stake corner; thence continuing along the Northerly line of other land now or formerly
of Eri I. Fester, North 85 degrees 45 minutes West, 426 fest to a nail set for a corner in the center
line of the aforesaid Legislative Route 19105; thence runping along the center line of Legislative
Route 19105, Narth 17 degrees 25 minutes East, 217 feet to a nail corner, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.99 acres of land according to a survey and draft made by James N. Parton, R.S.

Tax Parcel #26-07-2-1



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O). BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(57U 3895622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (3701 7H4-6 300
FAX: {37H) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
FAIRBANKS CAPITAL CORPORATION
VS.
TRACY L. MORRIS
WRIT OF EXECUTION #81 OF 2001 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 11, 2001 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF TRACY L. MORRIS AT RR#4 BOX 332 BLOOMSBURG COLUMBIA COUNTY

PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY

SO/ANSWE .
1 / -‘
4

DEPUTY SHERIF

SHERIFF T. CHAMBERLAIN.

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 14TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2001




HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 T4 HOUN FHONE
(5707 J99-5622 ALOOMSEURG, PA 17813 15703 T4 300
FAX: {$70) 7848157

FAIRBANKS CAPITAL CORPORATION Docket# S1ED2001

VS EXECUTION MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TRACY L. MORRIS

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS 17™ DAY OF AUGUST 2001, AT 8:00 PM , SERVED THE WITHIN EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON TRACY L. MORRIS AT RR#4 BOX 332 BLOOMSBURG, PA
17815 BY HANDING TO TRACDY L. MORRIS A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFQRE ME
THIS WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 22, 2001
X
de SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.
\J(MQJGQ WE A |
NOTARY PUBLIEG/
SARAH J. HOWER x/)/ [“ .
~ ¥ )
NOTARIAL SEAL CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF
SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Public T. CHAMBERLAIN

Blocmshburg, Columbia County, PA
My Commission Expires June 21, 2003




PAGE 1
HA_RRY A. ROADARMEL, |R.
f
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IS O
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - .0. BOX 380 23 HOUR PHONE
{570) 169-5612 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570 784-6300

FAX: (570} 784-0257

SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

RECEIVED AND TIME STAMP WRIT §-3- 0|
DOCKET AND INDEX 40
SET FILE FPOLDER UF o R
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
WRIT OF EXECUTION v |
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS L~
NON-MILIT4RY AFFIDAVIT  _ \S
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE _ °“f
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM v
AFFIDAVIT OF LEINS LIST L
CHECK FOR $1200.00 3Ty ¥ Geo,el

% IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE
NOTIFY THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO.
SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATEZS 4D POSTING DATES Selg  O<t. 17, 2ee/ at /50 A
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER  Feosy -0} Aelo. G169 £-5,10

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2 MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT
* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THUR. TILL SALE & TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO.'s ON EXECUTION PAPERS

TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (REFER T0 PREVIOUS SALES
SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
ANOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES T0O LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECEIPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES




. pg.2
WCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVET “OCKET COSTS AND INFO

SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND CQPY QF SENDERS RECEIPTS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
' SALE BILLS

SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER
** THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS
SEND NOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADV.
SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS
NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH.
NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH.

IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH.

HANDBILLS

SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO:

RECORDER'S OFFICE

TAX CLATM OFFICE

TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE

PROTH OFFICE (POST ON BOARD)

POST IN FRONT LOBBY

POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE

SEND COPY TO ATTY
POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET
SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY
DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE
* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED

PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE
HOLD SALE
POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE
PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE

* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER 70O WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED
WHEN DEED 1S RECORDED SEND TO BUYER
FILE FOLDER




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 17 2001 AT 11:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 81 OF 2001 ED AND CIVIL
WRIT NO. 83 2001 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picee and parcel of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia County ,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a nail set for a corner in the center of the intersection of Township Route 519 and Legislative Roule
19105 leading from Orangeville to Lighstreet and running thence aiong the Southerly line of land now or formerty of
John Bowman, South 85 degrecs 45 minutes East, 369 feet to a stake corner set in the westerly line of other land now
or formerly of Eri L. Fester; running thence along the Westerly line of other land now or formerly of Eri 1. Fester, South
2 degrees West 209 fect to a stake corner; thence continuing along the Northerly line of other land now or formerly of
Eri [. Fester, North 85 degrees 45 minutes West, 426 feet to a nail set for a corner in the center line of the aforcsaid
Legislative Route 19105; thence running along the center line of Legislative Route 19105, North 17 deogrees 25 minutes
East, 217 feet to a nail comer, the place of beginning,
CONTAINING 1.99 acres of land according to a survey and draft made by James N. Patton, R.S.
Tax Parcel #16-07-2-1

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10% ) percent of the bid price or costs
{vpening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale..

REMAINING BALANCE QF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid pricc is to be paid within (8} days
after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier’s check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITII TIIESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERTOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO
THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the bidder
for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an action
against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited,
but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorncy fees
ncurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sherill of Columbia County
Barhara A Fein, Esq. Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
425 Commerce Drive, Suite 100

Fort Washington, PA 19034



WRIT OF EXECUTION -- (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa. R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and RULE 3257

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FAIRBANKS CAPITAL CORP., Servicing COLUMBIA COUNTY
Agent for MANUFACTURERS AND
TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, Trustee tor

Securitization Series 1998-3, NO. 2001-CV-83
Agreement dtd 9/1/98,
Plaintiff,
v Wt K001 ED ¥
TRACY L. MORRIS,
Defendant.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above captioned matter, you are directed
to levy upon and sell the following described real property (specifically described below):

Real property situated at: 4 RR Box 332, within the

the Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia County,
Tax Parcel Identification Number: 26-07-2-1
Current title holder: Tracy L. Morris

AMO[J’NTDUE....A.........A......’..................’....,..387,2(}1.60
INTEREST FROM .

Aprib 10,2001 ..o 3

TOTAL $

Plus costs as endorsed.

Tt o W g

Prothonotary, Common Pieag Court of

Columbia County. Penfisvlvania
Dated: Q\Q \\Q‘ \
BY:

(SEAL)

Deputy



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

ok

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(370) 389-3h22 BLOGMSBURG, PA 17815 (3701 7B4-6 300
FAX: (3760 389-5R75

Date: August 14, 2001

To:

Re: Fairbanks Capital Corporation vs. Tracy L. Morris
No: 81 of 2001 E.D. and No. 83 of 2001 JI.D.
To Whom [t May Concern:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims against this
Property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY. Please feel free to contact me with any

Questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



COPY

THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

Barbara A. Fein, Esquire / 1.D. No. 33002
Kristen J. DiPaolo, Esquire / 1.D. No. 79992
Suite {00, 425 Commerce Drive

Fort Washington, PA 19034

(215) 653-7430

- Attorney for Plaintiff

FAIRBANKS CAPITAIL CORP., Servicing
Agent for MANUFACTURERS AND
TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, Trustee for
Securitization Series 1998-3,
Agreement dtd 9/1/98,

Plaintift,

TRACY L. MQORRIS,
Detfendant.

COURT OF COMMON PLIAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO. 2001-CV-83

AFFIDAVIT UNDER PA. RCP RULE 3129

Fairbanks Capital Corp.. Servicing Agent for Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company.,
Lrustee for Sccuritization Series 1998-3, Agreement dtd 9/1/98, Plaintiff in the above captioned
mortgage loreclosure action, sets forth as of the date the praceipe [or the Writ of Execution was filed,
the tollowing information concerning the real property focated at 4 RR Box 332. the Mount Pleasant
Township. Columbia County. PA. was true and correct Lo the best of its knowledge. information and

belict.

l. Name and address of cach Owner and/or Reputed Owner:

Tracy L. Morris
4 RE, BOX 332
Bloomsburyg, PA 17813

Tracy L. Morris
4 RR, BOX 332
Bloomsburg. PA 17815

2. Name and address of each Defendant named in the judgment:



THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN,

Barbara A. Fein, Esquire / L.D. No. 33002
Kristen J. DiPaolo, Esquire / [.D. No. 79992
Suite 100, 425 Commerce Drive
Fort Washington, PA 19034
(213) 653-7450

~Attorney for Plaintiff

FAIRBANKS CAPITAL CORP., Servicing
Agent for MANUFACTURERS AND
TRADERS TRUST COMPANY. Trustee for
Sccurilization Serics 1998-3,
Agreement did 9/1/98,

Plainift.

TRACY .. MORRIS,
Defendant.

P.C.

COURT OF COMMON PLIEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NG, 2001-CV-83

Wt 207 EDE!

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

1O Tracy 1. Morris
4 RR, BOX 332
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Yourhouse at4 RR Box 332, the Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia County, is scheduled
by the Columbia County Sherift's Department al

to be sold on EXCF. /7 Ao/

il 30:4 A in the Columbia County Courthouse, P, O. Box 380, Bloomsburg. PA 17815 1o
entorce the Court judgment of $87.201.60 obtained by Plaintiff Fairbanks Capital Corp.. Servicing
Agent tor Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company, Trustee for Securitization Serics 1998-3,

Agreement dtd 9/1/98 ugainst vou.

NOTICE OF OWNERS' RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE 1O PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE




To prevent this Sheriff's Sale. vou must take immediate action:

1.

fd

tad

YOL

This sale will be canceled il you pay to Plaintiff Mortgagee the back payments, late
charges, costs and reasonable attorneys' fees due. To find out how much you must
pay, you may call Kristen J. DiPaolo. Esquire al (215} 633-7450.

You may be abie to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court 10 sirike or open
the Judgruent, it the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court
1o postpone the sale for good cause.

Youmay also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings. You may need
an atiorney to assert vour rights. The sooner vou contact one, the more chance you

will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attormey).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVI YOUR PROPERTY AND

SHAVE OTHER RIGIITS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SAT.T DOES TAKE PLACE,

L2

Lad

6.

[f the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, yvour property will be sold (o the highest bidder.
You may find out the price bid by catling Kristen J. DiPaclo, Esquire at (215) 633-
7430, or by calling the Columbia County Sheriff's Department at (370} 389-3624,

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the sale bid price was
grossly inadequate compared to the value of vour property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheritl he full amount bid in the
sale. To tind out if this has happened. you may call Kristen J. DiPaolo, Esquire at
{215) 633-7450 or by calling the Columbia County Sheriff's Department at (570)
389-5624.

[fthe amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheritf. vou will remain the owner
of the property as if the sale had never happened.

You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due 1s paid to the
Sherift and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time. the buyer may bring
legal procecdings (o evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for yvour house. A
schedule of distribution of the moneyv bid for vour house will be filed by the
Columbia County Sheriff on or aboul thirty {30} davs. This schedute will state who
will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed
with the Sheritl within ten (10) days alter the distribution date.



7. Youmay also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting vour house back, if
vou act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. ¥ YOU DO NOT HAVE
ALAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE BELOW 10
FIND OUT WHLERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsyivania Bar Association
P. O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
{800) 692-7375



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a nail set for a corner in the center of the intersection of Township Route 519 and
Legislative Route 19105 leading from Orangeville to Lighistreet and running thence along the
Southerly line of land now or formerly of John Bowman, South 85 degrees 45 minutes East, 369
feet to a stake corper set in the westerly Iine of other land now or formerly of Eri L. Fester; running
thence along the Westerly line of other land now or formerly of Eri I. Fester, South 2, degrees West
209 feet to 2 stake cormer; thence continuing along the Northerly line of other land now or formerly
of Eri I. Fester, North 85 degrees 45 minutes West, 426 feet to a nail set for a corner in the center
line of the aforesaid Legislative Route 19103; thence running along the center line of Legislative
Route 19105, North 17 degrees 25 miputes East, 217 feer to a nail corner, the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 1.99 acres of land according te a survey and draft made by James N. Paiton, R.S.

Tax Parcel #26-07-2-1



THE LAW OFFICTS OF
BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

NLW ILERSEY OFFIC Suite 100 PITISBUIRGH OFFICE
Q05 North Kines Hinkaw g 195 X . 11t Arwond Street
- = f=3 2 25 1 T
Cherry L NJ OR033-1 500 423 Commerce Drive . PME 2 680
Fort Washington, PA 19034 Putshurah, PA 15213

LA G674
. (724 30 1-R280
Rarbara A. lein. Faguire {213} 655-7450 ) e
kristen F DiPaoke. Esquine File Mo, 10-3863
FAX:{2131633-.7454

Member of Peansyihanie
and New Jvesey Bars

Jubv 11, 2001

Columbia County Sheriil's Department
Columbia County Court House

P. 0. Box 380

Bloomsburg. PA 17815

RE: TAIRBANKS CAPITAL CORP., Servicing Agent (or
MANUFACTURERS AND IRADERS TRUST COMPANY. Trustee
for Securitization Serics 1998-3. Agreement dtd 9/1/98 v. TRACY I.. MORRIS
Columbia County Court of Common Pleas No. 2001-CV-83

Dear Sir:
We would like to schedule the subject real property for Columbia County Sheriff's Salc.

We have asked the Columbia County Prothonotary to issue the Writ of Fxceution and forward to vour office
together with this package.

We are enclosing a cheek in the amount ol $900.00 to cover the deposit costs along with the Lollowing
nceessary documents:

-- Origimal Writ of Execution plus 2 extra copies:

-- Notices of Sheriff’s Sale (one for cach Defendant and 3 extra);
- Instructions on service and posting:

- An original Affidavit pursuant to Rule 3129.1;



- An Affidavit of Non-Military Service:

-- Waiver of Watchman;

= Certitication of Addresses;

-- Five (5} copics of the legal description.
Thank you for your anticipated assistance in this matter.

Sincerely.

THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

BY:

Kﬁ;ﬂcn V ISTPaolo, Esquire
i



BARBARA A. FEIN

ATTORNEY-AT-LAW
Suite 100
425 Commerce Drive
IF‘ort Washington, PA 19034

(215) 653-7450

FAX (2151 653.7T434

1T0: Shenifi's Department of Columbia County

[FROM: Kristen 1. DiPaolo, Esquire

DATE: July 3,201

RE: FAIRBANKS CAPITAL CORP., Servicing Agent for

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY. [rustee

for Securitization Series 1998-3. Aureement dtd 9/1/98 v. TRACY .. MORRIS
Columbia County Court of Common Pleas No. 2001-CV-83

Our Mle No.  00-3863

MEMORANDUM

Dear SirrMadam:

Kindly see that personal service of the Notice of Sheriff's Salc is effected upon the Defendant as
follows:

Tracy I.. Morris
4 RR, BOX 332, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Thank you for your anticipated assistance.  Please leel [fee to contact me il you have any questions
regarding this matter.



BARBARA A. FEIN

ATTORNEY-AT-LAW
Suite 100
425 Commerce Drive
Iort Washington, PA 19034

215) 633-7450

FARN(US 6837451

1O Sherifl's Department of Columbia County

FROM: Kristen 1. Dilaelo, Fsquire

DATE: July 5, 2001

RI: FAIRBANKS CAPITAL CORP.. Servicing Agent for

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY. Trustee

for Sccuritization Series 1998-3. Agreement did 9/1/98 v. TRACY L. MORRIS
Columbia County Court of Common Pleas No. 2001-CV-83

Our File No.  00-3863

MEMORANDUM

Dear Sir or Madam:

Kindly see that the Notice ot Sherilf's Sale and a copy of the Writ of Exceution is posted at the
property to be sold at Sherifl's Sale. that being:

4 RR Box 332
Mount Plcasant Township, Columbia County

Thank you for your anticipated assistance. Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions
regarding this matter.



THE LAW OFFICES O BARBARA A, FEIN. P.C..
Barbara A. Fein. Esquire / 11D, No. 53002

Kristen | DiPaolo, Lsquire / [T, No. 799492

Suite 100, 425 Commerce Drive

Fort Washington, PA 19034

(213) 653-7450

Attorney for Plamtitt

COLRT QF COMMON PLEAS

FPAIRBANKS CAPITAL CORP.. Servicing COLUMBIA COUNTY

Agent for MANUFACTURERS AND

TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, Trustee for

Sceuritization Scries 1998-3, NQ. 2001-CV-83

Agreement dod 9/1/98,
Plaintiil.

TRACY L. MORRIS,
Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTT OF PENNSYLVANIA
-
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

THE UNDERSIGNLED being duly sworn, deposes and says that the averments herein are based
upon nvestigations made and records maintained by s cither as Plaintiff or as servicing agent of the
Plaitif herein named and that the above named Detendants are not in the Military or Naval Service of
the United States of America or its Allies as defined under the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief Act of
1944 as amended. and hat the age and last known residence and employment of each Defendant arc as
folows:

Namec: Tracy L. Morris
Address: 4 RR, BOX 332, Bloomsburg. PA 17813
Age: (ver 1§

FEmplovment: Unknown
THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA AL FEIN, P.C.
Sworn to and subscribed

hetore me this L Fin

dav of ’ , 2001 BY:

7 A .
Kristen .T)‘[T{zmlo, Esquire

Attorngy [or Plaintiff
Boils aﬁ

Notary Public




THET.AW OFFICTS OF BARBARA A. FEIN. P.C.
Barbara A. Fein, Usquire / 1.1D. No. 33002

Kristen I. DiPaolo. Esquire / 1.D. No. 79992

Suite 100. 425 Commerce Drive

Fort Washington, PA 19034

(215) 653-7450

Attorney lor Plaintitf

COURT OF COMMON PL.EAS

FAIRBANKS CAPITAL CORP., Servicing COLUMBIA COUNTY

Agenl tor MANTIFACTURERS AND

TRADERS TRUST COMPANY. Trustee for

Securitization Series 1998-3. NQO. 2001-CV-83

Agreement did 9/1/98.
Plaintiff.

TRACY L.. MORRIS,
Delendant.

WAIVER OF WATCITMAN
I, Kristen I. DiPaolo. Esquire, Attorney for Plaintilf Fairbanks Capital Corp.. Servicing
Agent for Manulacturers and “I'raders Trust Company, Trustee for Sccuritization Serics 1998-3.
Agreement did 9/1/98, hereby certify on behalf ot the Plaintif! that it waives any liability or
responsibility as against the Sheriil of Columbia County, his deputies or agents. whomsoever.
who levy apainst the subject property of this action, and further certities that the Plaintit
acknowledges und understands that the Sherift or Deputy is not liable in any way (or protecting

the property belore the Sheritfs Sale.

S OF BARBARA A, [FEIN. P.C.

THE LAW OFFIC

I3Y:

Kristen J. DilPay
Attorney for Pl



THE LAW OFTTCES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.
Barbara A. Fein. Esquire / [.D. No. 53002

Kristen I. DiPaolo. FEsquire / 1.D. No. 79992

Suite 100, 425 Commerce Drive

Fort Washington. PA 19034

(213} 633-7450

Attorney for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PIL.EAS

FAIRBANKS CAPITAL CORP.. Servicing COLUMBIA COUNTY

Agent for MANTIFACTURERS AND

TRADERS TRUST COMPANY . Trustee for

Securitization Serics 1998-3, NO. 2001-CV-83

Agreement dtd 9/1/98,
Plaintift,

TRACY .. MORRIS,
Befendant,

CERTIFICATION OF ADDRESS
I. Kristen ). DiPaolo, Esquire, Attorney for Plaintilt, Fairbanks Capital Corp.. Servicing
Agent for Manutacturers and Traders Trust Company, Trustee for Securitization Serics 1998-3,
Agreement dtd 971798, hereby certify that the Plaintiff's correct address is 3815 Southwest
Temple. Salt Lake City, Utah. and the last known address of each Defendant is as below.

Tracy L. Morris
4 RR. BOX 33
Bloomsburg. PA 17815

JF BARBARA AL FEIN. P.C.

BY:

Kristén I/ DiPaolo. Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



CERTIFICATE TO SHERIFF SHERIFI'S OITICE

{Please cheek appropriate square in each scetion) Columbia County Court House

P. O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

COURT OF COMMON PLLEAS

FAIRBANKS CAPITAL CORP., Servicing COLUMBIA COUNTY
Agent for MANLFACTURERS AND

TRADERS TRUST COMPANY. Trustee [or

Securitization Scries 1998-3, NO. 2001-CV-83
Agreement did 9/1/98

PlamitlT.

TRACY L. MORRIS

Detendant.

CERTIFICATION PURSUANT TO PA RCP RULE 3123(a)
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

[ The judgment entered in the above matter is based on a mortgage foreclosure action.
2. The Delendant(s) own the property being exposcd to sale as:

[x] An Individual

[ Tenants by the entiretics

] Joint tenants with rights of survivorship

i A Partnership

| | Tenants in Comimon

| ] A corporation
3 The Detendant(s) i1s (are):

[ x] Resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

[ Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

[ ] If more than one Defendant and either A or T3 above not applicable, state

Dated: July 5. 2001

which Defendants are residents of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
Residents:

THE LAW OFFIg

BARBARA AL FEIN. I".C.

BY:

Kfislez . Dilaolo, Esquire
Altorney lor Plaintift
Altorney 1.1). No. 79992



TTE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA AL FEIN. P.C.
Barbara A. Fein. Tisquire / £.D. No, 53002

Kristen I. DiPaolo. Lsquire / 1.D. No. 79992

Sutte 100, 425 Commerce Drive

Fort Washington, PA 19034

(213) 653-7450

Allorney tor Plaintiff

FAIRBANKS CAPITAL CORP., Servicing COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Apent for MANUTACTURLERS AND COLUMBIA COUNTY

TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, Trustee for

Secuntization Scrics 1998-5.

Agreement dtd 9/1/98, NO. 2001-CV-83
Plaintift.

TRACY L. MORRIS,
Delendant.

CERTIFICATION AS 1O THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

I'hereby certily that | am the attorney of record for the Plaintifl Fairbanks Capital Corp.,
Servicing Agent for Manutacturers and 1'raders Trust Company. Trustlee for Sceuritization Series
1998-3. Agrcement dtd 9/1/98 in this action against rcal property and 1 further certity that this

property is:

o FIHA -- Tenant Occupied or Vacant
[x | That the Plamntif{ has complied in all respects with Section 403 of the
HOMEOWNLERS' EMERGENCY MORTGAGE ASSISTANCE ACT OF
1985 which may include but is not limited to:
{a) Service of notice on Detendant
{b) Expiration of thirty days since the service ol the Notice
(¢} Defendant's failure 1o request or to appear at a face-to-face
meetng with the Mortgagee or with a Consumer Credit
Counscling Agency
(d} Dclendant's failure 1o (ile an application for financial assistance
with the Pemnsylvania Housing Finance Agency.

| turther agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Sheriff of Columbia County for any false

statements given herein.
THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A_TEIN. P.C.

7
BY: <V
Kriste nyl)iPaolo. Csquire
Attorne¥ lor Plaintitt




DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a nail set for a corner in the center of the intersection of Township Route 519 and
Legislative Route 19105 leading from Orangeville to Lighstreet and running thence along the
Southerly line of land now or fomaerly of John Bowman, South 85 degrees 45 minutes Fast, 369
feet to a stake corner set in the westerly line of other land mow or formerly of Eri I. Fester; running
thence along the Westerly line of other land now or formerly of Eri I. Fester, South 2 degrees West
209 feet to a stake corper; thence continuing along the Northerly line of other land now or formerly
of Eri I. Fester, North 85 degrees 45 minutes West, 426 feet to 2 nail set for a corner in the center
line of the aforesaid Legislative Route 19105 thence running along the center line of Legislative
Route 19105, North 17 degrees 25 minutes East, 217 feet to a nail comner, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.99 acres of land according to a survey and draft made by James N. Patton, R.S.

Tax Parcel #26-07-2-1



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a nail set for a corner in the center of the intersection of Township Route 519 and
Legislative Route 19105 leading from Orangeville to Lighstreet and running theace along the
Southberly line of land now or formerly of John Bowman, South 85 degrees 45 minutes East, 369
feet to a stake cormer set in the westerly line of other land now or formerly of Eri I. Fester; TUOning
thence along the Westerly line of other land now or formerly of Eri I. Fester, South 2 degress West
209 feet to a stake corner; thence continuing along the Northerly line of other land now or formerly
of Eri 1. Fester, North 835 degrees 45 minntes West, 426 feet to a nail set for a corner in the center
line of the aforesaid Legislative Route 19105; thence running along the center line of Legislative
Route 19105, North 17 degrees 25 minutes East, 217 feet to a nail cormer, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.99 acres of land according to a survey and draft made by James N. Patton, R.S.

Tax Parcel #26-07-2-1



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia
County, Pennsyivania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a nail set for a corner in the center of the intersection of Township Route 519 and
Legislative Route 19105 leading from Orangeville to Lighstrest and running thence along the
Sautherly line of land now or formerly of John Bowman, South 85 degrees 45 minutes East, 369
feet to a stake corper set in the westerly line of other land now or formerly of Eri I. Fester; rumning

thence along the Westerly line of other land now or formerly of Ed 1. Fester, South 2 degrees West

209 feet to a stake corper; thence continuing along the Northerly line of other land now or formerly

of Er1 . Fester, North 85 degrees 45 minutes West, 426 feet to a nail set for a corner in the ceater
line of the aforesaid Legislative Route 19105: thence running along the center line of Legislative
Route 19103, North 17 degrees 25 minutes East, 217 feet to a nail corner, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.99 acres of land according to a survey and draft made by James N. Patton, R.S.

Tax Parcel #26-07-2-1



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land sirate in Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia
County, Pennsyivamia, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING ar a pail set for a corner in the center of the intersection of Township Route 519 and
Legislative Route 19105 leading from Orangeville to Lighstreet and running thesce along the
Southerly line of land now or formerly of John Bowman, South 85 degrees 45 minutes East, 369
feet 1o a stake corner set in the westerly line of other land now or formerly of Eri I. Fester: running
thence zlong the Westerly line of other land now or formerly of Eri 1. Fester, South 2 degrees West
209 feet to a stake cormer; thence comtinuing along the Northerly line of other land now or formerly
of Erd 1. Fester, North 85 degrees 45 minntes West, 426 feet to a nail set for a corner in the center
line of the aforesaid Legislative Route 19105: thence running along the center line of Legislative
Route 19103, North 17 degrees 25 mimutes East, 217 feet to a nail corper, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.99 acres of land according to a survey and draft made by James N. Patton, R.S.

Tax Parcel #26-07-2-1



BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed by Linda K. Woodruff {now known as Linda K. Thomas ) and
Gordon Thomas, her husband, to Michael A, Morris and Tracey L. Morris. by Deed dated April 13, 1988 and
vecorded on April 19, 1988 in the Columbia County Recorder of Beeds Otfice at Deed Book Volume 407,

Page 51,

AND ALSO BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveved by Michael A, Morris and Tracey L. Morris to
Tracey L. Morris. by Deed dated January 8. 1997 and recorded on January 22, 1997 in the Columbia County
Recorder of Deeds Office ar Deed Book Volume 646, Page 7537

A Residential Dwelling

WL THAT CERTAIN plece and parcel of land simate T Mounr Pleasant Towaship, Cohrmbia

T LAl e T

Counry, Penns_—: lvania, bounded and described as foilaws:

BEGINNING at 1 nail ser for a corner in the center of the imrersection of Township Route 519 and
Legisladve Route 19105 leading from Orangeviile o Lighstrest and mumng -Lhcnr_.«. along the

Southeriy Hne of land now or former {v of John Bowman, South 85 degress 45 minutes Fast, 369
foer fo a stake commer ser in the westerly lige of other jiand now or Lormerlv of Eri 1. Fester: TUOnIng
thence along the Westerly line of other land 20w or formerily of Eri L. Fester, South 2 degress Wast

209 feet 0 a stake cormer; thence contimiing aleng the Northerly line of other 'aand now or formeriy
ot Eri L. Faster, Notth 33 degress 43 minutes West, 426 feef o 4 natl set for a cormer in the ceater
Hne ot the aforesaid Legislative Route 19103; thence ~unning along the center Hne of Legisladve

F the place of beginning,

Roure 19102, Norty 17 degress 23 mioures Bast, 217 fest o 2 aail corner, th
CONTAINING 1.99 acres of iand according o 2 survey and draft made by James N. Paton, R.S.

Tax Parcel #36-07-2-1



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in Mount Pleasant Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a nail set for a cormer in the center of the ntersection of Township Route 519 and
Legislative Route 19105 leading from Orangeville to Lighstreet and running thence along the
Southerly line of land now or formerly of John Bowman, South 85 degrees 45 minutes East, 369
feet to a stake corner set in the westerly line of other land now or formerly of Eri I. Fester: running
thence along the Westerly line of other land now or formerly of Eri I. Fester, South 2 degrees West
209 feet to a stake corner; thence continuing along the Northerly line of other land now or formerly
of Eri I. Fester, North 85 degrees 45 minutes West, 426 feet to a nail set for a corner in the center
line of the aforesaid Legislative Route 19105 thence runzing along the center line of Legislative
Route 19105, North 17 degrees 25 minutes East, 217 feet to a nail corner, the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 1.99 acres of land according to a survey and draft made by James N. Parton, R.S.

Tax Parcel #26-07-2-1



—

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed by Linda K. Woodruff inow known as Linda K. Thomas ) and
Gorden T humdS. her husband. to Michaet A, Morris and Tracey L. Morris. by Deed dated April 13, 1988 and
recorded on April 19, 1988 in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office at Deed Book Volume 307,

Page 351,

AND ALSO BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveved by Michaet A, Morris and Tracey L. Morris to
Tracey L. Morris, by Deed dated January 8, 1997 and recorded on January 22. 1997, in the Columbia Coun by
Recorder of Deeds Office at Deed Book Volume 646. Page 737

A Residential Dwelling

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parce! of land situate i Moun: Pleasant Towasaip, Columbia

County, Pe 'msvlv ania, bounded and descoibed as toilows:

SEGINNING at a nail set for a corner in the center of the intersection or Township Route 5i¢ and

Legisladve Route (9103 leading from Orangeviile to Lighstrest and runoing theace along the

Southeriy line of land now or formneriy of john Bowman, Seuth 83 degrees 45 minures Fast, 369
Er 1. Fester: cunning

South 2 degress West

fand zow or formeriy

feet 10 2 saks comer ser in the westerly lxe of other land pow or formerly of
thence ulong the Westerly line of other land now or formerly of Ert L. Feser,
209 feet 10 a stake corner; thence continuing along the Northeriy tine of other
of Ert I Fester, North 33 degress 435 minutes West, 426 feef 1o a nail ser for 4 corper in the cemer
egislative Rours (91037 thence mnniny along the canter Hne of Legisiatve

line ot the aforesaid Le
Route (5103, Narth 17 dt.‘zr“e‘ 23 mineres Zass 217 fesr e a nail cormer, the piuce of beginping.

CONTAINING 1.99 uerss of lapd zccording (o 3 survey and draft made by James N. Pamon, R.S.

Tax Parcal 2607241



BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed by Linda K. Woodruff (now known as Linda K. Thomas 3 and
Crordon Thomas. her hushand. 1o Michaet A. Morris and Tracey L. Morris. by Deed dated April 13, 1988 and
recorded on April 19, 1988 in the Columbia County Recorder ot Deeds Ofitce at Deed Baok Volume 407,
Page 51

AND ALSO BEING THE SAME PREMISES convesed by Michael A, Morris and Tracey 1. Morris to
Tracey L. Morris. by Deed dated January 8. 1997 and recorded on January 22. 1997, in the Colunibia County

-

Recorder of Beeds Oflice at Deed Book Volume 646, Page 737

A Residential Dwelling

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land simate in Mount Pleasant Township, Cokuabia

S

County, Pennsvivania, bounded and described as folows:

BEGINNING at a nail set for a corner in the center of the inrersection of Township Route 319 and
Leagislative Route 19103 leading from Crangeville to Lighsireet and running thence along the
Scutheriy ling of land now or formerly of John Bowman, South 85 degrees 43 minures East, 369
foer fo a stake cotmer set in the westerly line of oder land aow or formerly of Eri (L Fester; cunning
thence along the Westerly line of other land aow or formerly of Sl §. Fester, South 2 degrees West
205 feso 0 a stake corper; thence condnuing along the Northerly line of other land now or formerly
ot zZrl I. Fester, North 335 degrees 435 minutes West, 426 feet to a nail set for 2 corner in the ceater
line of the aforesaid Lagislative Route 19103; thencs running alony the center Une of Legislarive
Roure 19103, North 17 degreses 23 minutes Eust, 217 feet to a nail corner, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.98 acres of land according 1o 2 survey and draft made by James N. Pamou, R.S.

Tax Parcel #2607 2-1



BLINCG THE SAME PREMISES conveyed by Linda K. Woodruff (now known as Linda K. Thomas j and
Gordon Thomas. her iusband, 1o Michael A. Morris and Tracev 1. Morris. by Deed dated Apeil 15, 1988 and
recorded on April 19, 1988 inthe Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office at Deed Book Volume 407

Page 31,

AN ALSO BREING THE SAML PREMISES conveved by Michael AL Morris and Tracey 1. Maorris to
Tracey L. Morris. by Deed dated January 8. 1997 and recorded on Jan uary 22,1997 in the Columbia County

AT

Recorder of Deeds Otfice at Deed Book Volume 686, Page 737.

A Residential Duwelling

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of lund situaie iIn Mount Plezsant Township, Columbia

M

Couary, Pennsvivania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at g natl ser for a corner in the center of the intersection of Townshio Route 519 and
Lagislative Rounre 19107 leading from Orangeville 1o Lighstueer and rupning thence atong the
Scutheriy line of land now or formerly of John Bowman, South 85 degrees 45 minutes East, 369
feer o a stake comer set in the westerly ilne of other land new or fermerly of Eri [ Fester: running
thence along the Westeriv lipe of other tand aow or formerly of Eri {. Fester, Scuth 2 degress West
209 fe=t to a stake cormer; thence continuing along the Nortberiy line of other land now or formery
of Eri I Fester, North 85 degress 435 minures West, 426 fest (0 a nad ser for a corner in the center
liime ot the atoresaid Lagislarive Route 19103; thence running along the center line of Legisiative

y =

Route 19102, North 17 degress 23 minutes East, 217 feet 10 a nail corner, the place of begluning.

CONTAINING 1.99 uacres of land according to 2 survey and draft made by James N. Patton, R.S.



BEING THE SAMLU PREMISES conveved by Linda K. Woodruff (now known as Linda K. Thomas ) and
Crovdon Thomas, her usband, ro Michael A, Morris and Tracey L. Morris. by Decd dated April 15,1988 and
recorded on April 19, 1988 in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office wn Deed Book Volume 407.
Page 31.

AND ALSO BEING THE SAMUE PREMISES conveved by Michael A Morris and Tracev L. Morris to
Tracey L. Morris, by Deed dated January 8. 1997 and recorded on January 221997, in the Columbia County

)

Recorder of Deeds Office at Deed Book Velume 646 Page 737

A Residential Dwelling

ALL TEAT CERTAIN piece and of land simate @ Mount Pleasani Township, Columbia
pic par
County, Peonsyivama, hounded and descrived as follows:

BEGINNING at a aail set for a corner n the cemter of dhe imersection of Township Route 519 and
Legisfative Route 19102 leading from Orangevmc to Lighsweet and running thence along the
Southeriy line of land now or formerty of Joan Bowman. South 85 degrees 45 minuces Fast, 369
feet to a staks cormer set in the westerly line of other land now or formerly of En L. Fester: ruoning
shence along the Westerly line of other land now or formeriy of Eri §. Feswer, South 2 degrees West
209 feer ‘0 a stake corner; thenc;: continuing along the Northeriy line of other iand now or formerly

11}

of B 1. . North 35 degrees £35 minptes West, 426 fear to a nail set for a corner in the cenier
line or the amresmd Lsgzblanve Ruure 19103; thence running along the center line of Legistadve
Route 19103, North 17 degreey 23 mimutes East, 217 feer t0 a nad comner, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.99 acres of land according 10 2 survey and draft made by James N. Paron, R.S.

Tax Parcei #26-07-2-1



THE LAW OFFICES OF BARBARA A. FEIN, P.C.

425 COMMERCE DR, 5TE. 100
FORT WASHINGTON, PA 18034-2407
{215) 653-7450
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